

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 36/23
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-587)

Order No.09, dated 12.10.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and ER of W.A in respect of the accused person namely Sk. Raihan Ali.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Three accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Uluberia P.S has filed one N.E.R of W.A in respect of the accused person namely Sk. Raihan Ali and prays for another date to execute the warrant.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Defacto Complainant is present this day

Copy of the charge sheet supplied to the defacto complainant on proper receipt in accordance of the provisions of section 25(2) of the POCSO Act.

Fix **20.02.24** for appearance of the accused person and ER of W.A in respect of the accused person namely Sk. Raihan Ali.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.