

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Special – 36/23  
Present : Sandip Chaudhury  
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No.10, dated 20.02.24

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person and ER of W.A in respect of the accused person Sk. Raihan Ali.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Two accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

One accused person on C/B is absent by filing petition.

No ER of W.A in respect of the accused Sk. Raihan Ali has yet been received from the Uluberia P.S

Fix **26.06.24** for appearance of the accused person and ER of W.A in respect of the accused person Sk. Raihan Ali.

Accused person on C/B as before.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.