

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Special – 36/23  
Present : Anirban Chowdhury  
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.13, dated 13.09.24

Record is put up today on the prayer from the Uluberia P.S through the Ld. Special P.P-in-charge praying for reissue the W.A in respect of the accused Sk. Raihan Ali.

The Uluberia P.S inform from their letter that the W.A issued upon the accused Sk. Raihan Ali by this court through Process Number 66 dated 12.06.23 is not available currently in their office and as such prays to issue another W.A in respect of the accuse Sk. Raihan Ali to execute the same.

Perused the petition and the case record.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed for the sake of justice.

Accordingly, reissue W/A against the accused person Sk. Raihan Ali .

Office to comply.

Todate (20.12.24)

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.